General Description
The MAX2205–MAX2208 wideband (800MHz to 2GHz)
power detectors are ideal for GSM/EDGE (MAX2206),
TDMA (MAX2207), and CDMA (MAX2205/MAX2208)
applications. The MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208 take an
RF signal from a directional coupler at the input, and out-
put a highly repeatable voltage. The output voltage
increases monotonically with increasing input power. The

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
*Requires solder temperature profile described in the Absolute
Maximum Ratings section.
PART TEMP RANGE BUMP-PACKAGE
MAX2205EBS -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2205EBS+ -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2206EBS -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2206EBS+ -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2207EBS -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2208EBS -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
MAX2208EBS+ -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP*
2 ✕ 2 UCSP
1.01 mm ✕ 1.01 mm
+ Indicates lead-free package.
The lead-free UCSP package used for the MAX2205–MAX2208
family of parts is only qualified to withstand 500 temperature
cycles of -40°C to +125°C. The package meets all other Maxim
standard package qualification criteria. Customers with qualifica-
tion criteria beyond that stated here should contact Maxim’s head-
quarters for additional information before ordering. The Maxim
reliability guarantee only applies to the conditions stated above.
M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–M
A
X
2
2
0
8
RF Power Detectors in UCSP
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (MAX2205–MAX2208)
(VCC = +2.7V to +5.0V, SHDN = +2.0V, no RF signal applied, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at VCC = +2.85V and
TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND...........................................................-0.3V to +6.5V
RFIN/SHDN to GND....................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
RF Input Power (800MHz)
(MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208) .................................+20dBm
RF Input Power (2GHz)
(MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208) .................................+17dBm
RF Input Voltage (800MHz) (MAX2205)..............................1.5VP
RF Input Voltage (2GHz) (MAX2205) ..................................0.8VP
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
2 ✕ 2 UCSP (derate 3.8mW/°C above +70°C) ............303mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +160°C
Bump Temperature (soldering) (Note 1)
Infrared (15s) ..............................................................+220°C
Vapor Phase (60s) ......................................................+215°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage VCC 2.7 5.0 V
MAX2206 3.5 5.5
Idle Supply Current IIDLE
MAX2205/MAX2207/MAX2208 2 3.5
mA
Shutdown Supply Current I SHDN SHDN = 0V 0.5 10 µA
OUT Voltage During Shutdown VOUT SHDN = 0V 0.01 V